
Capitol Correspondents (as of 1/16/19) 

 

Printed Press 
Appleton Post-Crescent               920-993-1000 
General                 pcnews@postcrescent.com 
 
The Associated Press    255-3679 
Scott Bauer (c) 658-7131  
sbauer@ap.org  
@sbauerAP 
Todd Richmond (c) 658-1120  
trichmond@ap.org  
@trichmond1 
 
The Badger Herald    257-4712 
Editor in Chief (ext. 101)              editor@badgerherald.com  
 
The Capital Times    252-6429  
Jessica Opoien (o) 252-6436 (c) 920-883-5328                   
jopoien@madison.com   @jessieopie 
Katelyn Ferral 252-6462         
KFerral@madison.com   @katelynferral 
 
The Daily Reporter/Wisconsin Law Journal 616-9820 
Erika Strebel 630-689-8936 
Erika.strebel@dailyreporter.com  
@erikastrebel 
 
Green Bay Press-Gazette               1-800-510-5353 
 
Isthmus  
Judith Davidoff 251-5627 (ext.142) 
jdavidoff@isthmus.com      
@JudyDavidoff 
 
The Milwaukee Journal Sentinel           258-2262/258-2274 
Molly Beck (C) 287-8412  
mabeck@gannett.com 
@MollyBeck 
Patrick Marley (c) 235-7686       
patrick.marley@jrn.com  
@patrickdmarley 
 
USA Today Network-WI (Gannett) 
Keegan Kyle 619-206-5293                       
kkyle@gannett.com  
@keegankyle 
 
Wheeler Reports   287-0130 
wheeler@thewheelerreport.com 
@WheelerReports 
Gwyn Guenther (c) 547-2490 
@GwynGuenther 
Trevor Guenther  

 
 
Wisconsin Catholic Newspapers                                
Kim Wadas 257-0004                  
info@madisoncatholicherald.org 
 
The Wisconsin State Journal                                            
Riley Vetterkind 715-577-2521 
RVetterkind@madison.com 
Mark Sommerhauser (O) 252-6122 (C) 286-0394 
msommerhauser@madison.com 
@msommerhauser 
 
Wispolitics.com   441-8418 
JR Ross, Editor     
ross@wispolitics.com 
@jrrosswrites 
Briana Reilly 
reilly@wispolitics.com 
@briana_reilly  
@WisPoliChris 
Alex Moe, WisBusiness.com Reporter 
moe@wispolitics.com 
@AlexMoeUW 
Pat Poblete 
poblete@wispolitics.com 
Colin Schmies, Sales and Marketing 
schmies@wispolitics.com 
 
Spectrum News                                                     414-391-9785 
Anthony D. DaBruzzi 
Anthony.DaBruzzi@charter.com 
SpectrumNewsWI@Charter.com 
 
CBS 58/Telemundo Wisconsin             414-399-3845                                                  
Victor Jacobo  
vjacobo@cbs58.com 
  

mailto:pcnews@postcrescent.com
mailto:sbauer@ap.org
mailto:trichmond@ap.org
mailto:editor@badgerherald.com
mailto:jopoien@madison.com
mailto:KFerral@madison.com
mailto:Erika.strebel@dailyreporter.com
mailto:jdavidoff@isthmus.com
mailto:mabeck@gannett.com
mailto:patrick.marley@jrn.com
mailto:kkyle@gannett.com
mailto:wheeler@thewheelerreport.com
mailto:kim@wisconsincatholic.com
mailto:RVetterkind@madison.com
mailto:msommerhauser@madison.com
mailto:ross@wispolitics.com
mailto:reilly@wispolitics.com
https://twitter.com/briana_reilly
mailto:moe@wispolitics.com
https://twitter.com/AlexMoeUW
mailto:poblete@wispolitics.com
mailto:schmies@wispolitics.com
mailto:Anthony.DaBruzzi@charter.com
mailto:SpectrumNewsWI@Charter.com
mailto:vjacobo@cbs58.com


Radio 
WIBA Radio (Madison)                                                 
wibanews@yahoo.com 
Robin Colbert 271-6397  
robincolbert@clearchannel.com   
(correspondent for WTMJ-Milwaukee and Wisconsin Radio 
Network) 
 
Wisconsin Public Radio 263-4358/263-7985 (newsroom) 
Shawn Johnson 263-4358  
shawn.johnson@wpr.org  
@SJohnsonWPR 
Laurel White 263-9186        
laurel.white@wpr.org  
@lkwhite  
 
Wisconsin Radio Network   251-3900 
Bob Hague, News Director 770-9693  
bhague@wrn.com  
@RDHague 
Raymond Neupert - 715-204-9278 
rneupert@wrn.com 
 
 
WOLX Radio     826-0077 
Kitty Dunn  
Kdunn@entercom.com  
 

Television 
 
WisconsinEye                                     316-6850 
@WisconsinEye 
Jon Henkes, President/CEO 316-5490 
jon.henkes@wiseye.org  
Steve Walters, Senior Producer 220-6874 
steven.walters@wiseye.org  
John Schroeder, Director of Program Production 217-3896 
john.schroeder@wiseye.org  
 
Wisconsin Public Television   263-2121 
Kathy Bissen 263-8496  
kathy.bissen@wpt.org  
Frederica Freyberg 265-6646 
frederica.freyberg@wpt.org  
@fredwistv 
Andy Moore 263-5628  
andy.moore@wpt.org  
Zac Schultz 263-6023  
Zac.Schultz@wpt.org  
@zschultzWPT 
Andy Soth 263-4599  
Andy.Soth@wpt.org  
@AndyWPT 
Christine Sloan-Miller, Exec. Producer 263-7124 
christine.sloan-miller@wpt.org  

 
Wisconsin Public Television (cont’d) 
Joel Waldinger, 890-2840 
joel.waldinger@wpt.org 
  
WISC-TV (CBS 3) (Madison)   277-5421 
tips@channel3000.com  
Jessica Arp, Reporter 277-5249  
jarp@wisctv.com  
@news3jessica 
Rose Schmidt 
rschmidt@wisctv.com 
 
WKOW-TV (ABC 27) (Madison)   273-2727 
news@wkow.com  
Tony Galli   
tgalli@wkow.com 
Emilee Fannon 
EFannon@wkow.com 
 
WMTV-TV (NBC 15) (Madison)   274-1500 
Ryan Lobenstein  
news@nbc15.com  
@WMTVDesk 
Morgan Wolfe  
mwolfe@nbc15.com  
Caroline Peterson 
caroline.peterson@nbc15.com 
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